# 900280882 02/21/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idea Integration Corp.		12/30/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astadia, Inc.
Street Address:	12724 Gran Bay Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32258
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493554	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	2546372	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	3554699	IDEA INTERACTIVE
Serial Number:	85439181	.IDEA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616.975.5500
Email: nance@glbf.com
Correspondent Name: Karl T. Ondersma

Address Line 1: Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Flory, LLP
Address Line 2: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IDE04 A-113

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0492

> \$115,00 2493554

900280882

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl T. Ondersma
Signature:	/Karl T. Ondersma/
Date:	02/20/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=Articles of Merger Astadia Florida final for filing#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger Astadia Florida final for filing#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger Astadia Florida final for filing#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger Astadia Florida final for filing#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger Astadia Florida final for filing#page5.tif	

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

# ASTADIA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

into

# IDEA INTEGRATION CORP. (a Florida corporation)

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), and sections 607.1105, 607.1107 and 607.1109 thereof, Astadia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and Idea Integration Corp., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby submit these Articles of Merger.

**FIRST**, the exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for the Merging Corporation is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Astadia, Inc.	Delaware	corporation

**SECOND**, the exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the Surviving Corporation is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Idea Integration Corp.	Florida	corporation

**THIRD**, the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

**FOURTH**, the merger shall become effective at 11:59 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2013.

**FIFTH**, the Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on December 30, 2013.

**SIXTH**, the Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation on December 30, 2013.

**SEVENTH**, upon filing of the Articles of Merger, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as set forth in Exhibit B.

**EIGHTH**, the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation and approved by the shareholders of Surviving Corporation on December 30, 2013.

**NINTH**, the Articles of Merger comply with and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 30th day of December, 2013.

ASTADIA, INC.

Thomas A. Waldman

Vice President and Secretary

IDEA INTEGRATION CORP.

By:

Vice President and Secretary

# Exhibit A

#### PLAN OF MERGER of

# ASTADIA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

into

# **IDEA INTEGRATION CORP.** (a Florida corporation)

THIS PLAN OF MERGER is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1101 Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of the state of Delaware.

Name: Jurisdiction:

Idea Integration Corp. Florida

Second: The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation:

Name: Jurisdiction:

Astadia, Inc. Delaware

**First:** The name and jurisdiction of the **surviving** corporation:

**Third:** The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Effective at 11:59 p.m., eastern time, on December 31, 2013 (the "Effective Time"), Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into Surviving Corporation and the separate existence of Merging Corporation shall cease.

The Surviving Corporation and Merging Corporation shall file Articles of Merger and this Plan of Merger with the Secretary of State of Florida, and a Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, prior to the Effective Time.

From and after the Effective Time, the Surviving Corporation shall possess all the rights, powers, privileges and franchises and be subject to all of the obligations, liabilities, restrictions and disabilities of the Merging Corporation, all as provided under the Act and Delaware Law.

The Board of Directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall not be changed as a result of the Merger.

The Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation are not affected by the Merger.

At the Effective Time, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as set forth as an attachment to this Plan of Merger and Exhibit B to the Articles of Merger.

**Fourth:** The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

At the Effective Time, all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Merging Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled and cease to be outstanding. The sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation, also being the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation, shall not receive any cash, stock or other property in exchange for the cancelled shares of the Merging Corporation.

**Fifth:** The amendments to the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation approved by the Board of Directors and shareholder of the Surviving Corporation are attached.

### Exhibit B

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

# IDEA INTEGRATION CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is Idea Integration Corp.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of this Corporation is Astadia, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment was adopted pursuant to Section 607.1003(6), Florida Business Corporation Act, by the Written Consent to Resolutions by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on December 30, 2013; the vote of the sole shareholder for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Idea Integration Corp. has caused these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation to be executed in its name by its Vice President and Secretary this \_30th\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2013.

IDEA INTEGRATION CORP.

Thomas A. Waldman

RECORDED: 02/21/2014

Vice President and Secretary